

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 24756/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-09-2017 in CO No. 39/2013 and FAO No. 145/2011 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE COMPANY LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KUSUM LATA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.104199/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SLPs)

Date : 14-08-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.L. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. S.S. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Himashu Gambir, Adv.

Mr. Mohd. Shahid Hussain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with S.L.P.(Civil) No.10286 of 2018.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR