

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10286/2018

KUSUM LATA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PANKAJ KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 22322-22323/2018 (IV-B)

Date : 11-09-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Bharat Bhushan, AOR
Mr. S.L. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. M.S. Mangla, Adv.
Mr. Kuldeep Singh Tomar, Adv.
Mr. M.K. Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.L. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. M.S. Mangla, Adv.
Mr. Kuldeep Singh Tomar, Adv.
Mr. M.K. Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 10286/2018

Last opportunity is granted to the Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for service of respondent Nos.1 to 4 alongwith fresh and complete address of respondent No.1 within four weeks, as prayed. Notice thereafter be issued.

Respondent No.5 has already filed counter affidavit.

SLP(C) No. 22322-22323/2018

Await service/track report in respect of respondent Nos.1 to 7. However, the Ld. Counsel appearing for the petitioner submitted that respondent Nos.1 to 3 in SLP(C) No.22322-22323/2018 are petitioners in SLP(C) No. 10286/2018 and they are represented properly by the Ld. Counsel. Service is deemed to be complete on respondent Nos.1 to 3 in SLP(C) No.22322-22323/2018.

Await service/track report in respect of respondent Nos.4 to 7.

List again on 13.11.2018.

KAPIL MEHTA
Registrar
11.9.2018

rd