

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).10286/2018

KUSUM LATA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PANKAJ KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report for direction/default)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 22322-22323/2018 (IV-B)

Date : 29-07-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, AOR
Mr. Bharat Bhushan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, AOR
Mr. D.P. Singh Yadav, Adv.
Mr. S.L. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Asuthosh Shamra, Adv.
Mr. Bikash Chanda, Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Srivastava, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP (C) No.10286 of 2018

Learned counsel for the petitioners has submitted that, respondent No.4 was deleted from the array of parties before the Motor Accident Claims Tribunal itself. He seeks permission for deletion of respondent Nos.1 and 3 from the array of parties.

In view of the request made, respondent Nos.1 and 3 are permitted to be deleted at the risk of the petitioners. As the respondent No.4 was deleted from the array of parties before the

Tribunal itself, his name is also permitted to be deleted at the risk of the petitioners.

SLP (C) Nos.22322-22323 of 2018

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps to serve respondent Nos.4, 6 and 7 within a week.

(TUSHAR BISHT)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER