

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10286/2018

KUSUM LATA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIJAY SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Only SLP (C) No. 22322-22323/2018 is to be listed before Hon'ble Ct (in Chamber).)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 22322-22323/2018 (IV-B)

Date : 11-09-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, AOR
Mr. Bharat Bhushan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr.S.L.Gupta,Adv.
Mr.Kuldep Singh Tomar,Adv.
Mr.Asutosh Sharma,Adv.
Mr.Brahm Shankar Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 22322-22323/2018

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner seeks permission to delete respondent Nos.4, 6 & 7 from the array of parties. Hence, the names of above respondents are deleted at the risk of the petitioners. Cause title be amended accordingly.

Registry to proceed further.

(SUSHMA KUMARI BAJAJ)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(HARI SWAROOP PARASHER)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

